#### May 8, 2018 NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

# MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 193 Mountain Home, Elmore County, Idaho

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting, executive session only, of the Board of Trustees of Mountain Home School District No. 193, will be held on Tuesday, May 8, 2018, at 6:00 p.m., at the District Administration Office located at 470 North 3<sup>rd</sup> East, Mountain Home, Idaho, in said District, during which the following business will be conducted:

- I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER (ACTION) Chairman/Vice-Chairman
- II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA OR ADDENDUMS (ACTION) Chairman/Vice-Chairman
- III. EXECUTIVE SESSION (ROLL CALL VOTE) Student Matters and Labor Contract Matters

Executive Session – Title 33, Chapter 2, Section 33-205 – Denial of School Attendance, Section 33-512(4)(6) – Governance of Schools, Section 33-513(5) – Professional Personnel, and Title 74, Chapter 2, Section 74-202(4)(c)(6)(b) – Open Meeting (Special Meeting), Section 74-206(1)(b) – To consider the evaluation, dismissal, or disciplining of a public school student and a public school employee, and Section 74-206(1)(j) – To consider labor contract matters,  $\underline{Idaho\ Code}$ .

## **ACTION ITEM(S):**

- A. Expulsion Hearing Student A
- B. Expulsion Hearing Student B
- C. Personnel Matters Certified Employee A

### **NON-ACTION ITEM(S):**

A. Labor Contract Matters

#### IV. ADJOURN

This Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Mountain Home School District No. 193 is called pursuant to Title 33, Chapter 2, Sections 33-205 – Denial of School Attendance, 33-512(4)(6) – Governance of Schools, Section 33-513(5) – Professional Personnel, and Title 74, Chapter 2, Section 74-202(4)(c)(6)(b) – Open Meeting (Special Meeting), 74-206(1)(b) – Executive Session – To consider the evaluation, dismissal, or disciplining of a public school student and public school employee, and Section 74-206(1)(j) – To consider labor contract matters Idaho Code.

Dated the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May 2018.

Sharon M. Whitman

Clerk, School District No. 193

Mountain Home, Elmore, Idaho